

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2446 of 1987

Appellant :- Ram Adhare And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- T. Tathore, Sarvesh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., S.P. Bharti

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

As per Office report dated 17.08.2022, compliance report from C.J.M., Basti was called for but the same is still awaited.

Let District Judge, Basti look into the matter and ensure that compliance report be submitted within a month.

List on 28.9.2022.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

Shiv