



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2446 of 1987

Ram Adhare And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sarvesh, T. Tathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., S.P. Bharti

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned A.G.A. is present.
2. Sri Kamlesh Singh, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of appellants and states that he shall file Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant in the Registry.
3. List this case on 27.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 19, 2026
Rmk.