



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2446 of 1987

Ram Adhare And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sarvesh, T. Tathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., S.P. Bharti

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. The appeal has been listed under the category of 'Oldest Pending Cases in the High Court for Priority Hearing' but however there is request from the Bar not to pass any adverse order on account of non-availability of the counsel in the event of a religious festival. However, matter is to be heard on priority basis and accordingly the appeal is directed to be listed in the next cause list under the same category.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)

March 28, 2026

S.Prakash